FSN E-Commerce Ventures Limited

(formerly 'FSN E-Commerce Ventures Private Limited')



May 24, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department, 2nd Floor, New Trading Wing, Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 543384

Dear Sirs,

Symbol: NYKAA

Sub: Conclusion of Board Meeting dated May 24, 2023

Further to our intimation dated May 24, 2023 under Regulations 30 and 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 with respect to approval of the Audited Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and financial year ended March 31, 2023 by the Board in its meeting held today i.e., May 24, 2023, we wish to inform you that the said Board meeting of the Company has been concluded at 06:00 p.m.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully, For FSN E-Commerce Ventures Limited (formerly 'FSN E-Commerce Ventures Private Limited')

Suject Jain
Chief Legal and Regulatory Officer,
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No.: F6144

CIN: L52600MH2012PLC230136